

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-0139, Version: 1

2024-0139

In Recognition: Jerry Davis, 2023 St. Charles Parish Civil Service Employee of the Year

The Parish of St. Charles

April 15, 2024

IN RECOGNITION

WHEREAS, Jerry Davis is a resident of St. Charles Parish, residing in Norco, Louisiana with his wife Kerri. They are the proud parents of three children: Jessica, Kaleb, and Jordan; and,

WHEREAS, Jerry began working full time for St. Charles Parish in November 1997 as Equipment Operator II for the Department of Public Works, and now currently serves the Parish as a Distribution Specialist, for the Department of Waterworks; and,

WHEREAS. Jerry's loyalty, dedication. kind impeccable nature, and work ethic has set a model standard of public service to the residents of St. Charles Parish. He exemplifies an impressive level of excellence day and day out without any desire of being accredited these achievements; and,

WHEREAS, today, we thank you and offer our sincerest appreciation for all your hard work and commitment to St. Charles Parish.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL AND THE PARISH PRESIDENT, do hereby recognize

JERRY DAVIS 2023 ST. CHARLES PARISH CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE OF THE YEAR

"PARISH OF PLENTY" created in 1807 from the county of the

File #: 2024-0139, Version: 1

"German Coast", a parish of unprecedented economic and social development, known for its hospitality, rural living and sporting opportunities... with the added distinction of being located on both sides of the Mighty Mississippi River.